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HEALTH CENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS

December 2008

Alaska
Central Peninsula Health Centers $250,000
lliuliuk Family & Health Services $25,300,000
Total Alaska $25,550,000
Arkansas
Cabun Rural Health Services, Inc. $670,000
Community Clinic at St Francis House (aka St. Francis $895,000
Corning Area Healthcare, Inc. $1,500,000
East Arkansas Family Health Center, Inc. $2,500,000
Healthy Connections, Inc. $1,850,000
Jefferson Comprehensive Care System, Inc. $6,236,000
Lee County Cooperative Clinic $1,068,000
Mainline Health Systems, Inc. $500,000
River Valley Primary Care Services $750,000
White River Rural Health Center, Inc. $3,500,000
Total Arkansas $19,469,000
Arizona
Canyonlands Community Health Care $650,000
Desert Senita Community Health Center $500,000
Marana Health Center $28,000,000
Sunset Community Health Center $100,000
Total Arizona $29,250,000
California
Alliance Medical Center $1,500,000
Arroyo Vista Family Health Foundation $6,000,000
Asian Health Services $7,000,000
Brookside CHC $11,000,000
Clinica Sierra Vista $6,250,000
Community Health Alliance of Pasadena $3,000,000
Community Health Clinic Ole $750,000
Del Norte Clinics $1,000,000
East Valley CHC $8,750,000
El Dorado County Community Health Center $5,650,000
Family Healthcare Network $6,250,000
Inland Behavioral & Hith $5,000,000
Livingston Community Health Services $15,750,000
Mendocino Coast Clinics $2,000,000
Mendocino Community Health Clinic $1,750,000
Mobil Medical Office $800,000
Mountain Health Services $4,000,000
Mountain Valleys $4,500,000
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National Health Services

Neighborhood Healthcare--formerly Escondido Commu

North County Health Services
Samuel Dixon Family Health Center
San Diego Family Care

San Ysidro Health Center

Sequoia Community Health Foundation

Shasta Community Health Center
South Central Family Health Center
South of Market Health Center

Southwest Community Health Center
Tulare Community Health Clinic

Valley Community Clinic
Venice Family Clinic

Vista Community Clinic
Western Sierra Medical Clinic

Colorado
Clinica Campesina

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Dolores County Health Assoc

Dove Creek

MCPN

Peak Vista CHCs

Pueblo CHC

Salud Family Health Centers
Staywell Health Care

Sunrise Community Health
Valley-Wide Health Systems

Connecticut

Bridgeport Community Health
Charter Oak Health Center
Community Health & Wellness
Community Health Services

East Hartford CHC

Fair Haven CHC

Generations FHC

Hill Health Corporation

Norwalk CHC

Optimus Health Care

Southwest Community Health Center
Staywell Health Care

United Community & Family Services
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Total California

Total Colorado

Total Connecticut

$4,400,000
$7,250,000
$14,600,000
$6,000,000
$1,000,000
$20,000,000
$8,500,000
$8,000,000
$3,000,000
$15,300,000

$20,000,000
$40,000,000

$400,000
$7,000,000
$31,000,000
$400,000
$277,800,000

$9,500,000
$187,000
$300,000
$400,000
$10,000,000
$468,000
$7,900,000
$15,000,000
$9,000,000
$2,500,000
$4,000,000
$59,255,000

$4,250,000
$4,900,000
$3,300,000
$3,000,000
$2,350,000
$2,200,000
$9,000,000
$10,000,000
$6,500,000
$3,600,000
$5,000,000
$7,000,000
$10,500,000
$71,600,000
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District of Columbia
Community of Hope
Family and Medical Counseling Service

Mary's Center for Maternal and Child Health
Unity
Total DC

Florida
Camillus Health Concern

Family Health Centers of SW Florida
I.M. Sulzbacher Center For The Homeless
North Florida Medical Centers
Tampa Community Health Centers
Total Florida
Federated States of Micronesia
Pohnpei Community Health Center
Total Federated States of Micronesia
Georgia
Albany Area Primary Health Care
MedLink Georgia
Oakhurst Medical Centers
Unadilla Health Care Center
Total Georgia
Guam
Guam Community Health Center
Total Guam
Hawaii
Bay Clinic
Community Clinic of Maui
Hamakua Health Center
Hana Community Health Center
Kalihi-Palama
Ko&€™olauloa Community Health and Wellness Center
Kokua Kalihi Valley
Molokai Ohana Health Care
Waimanalo Health Center
West Hawaii CHC
Total Hawaii
lowa
CHC of Fort Dodge
CHCs of Southern 1A
Community Health Care Davenport
Community Helath Centers of Southeastern 1A
Council Bluffs CHC
Crescent Community Health Center
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$5,000,000
$3,100,000
$16,000,000
$42,000,000
$66,100,000

$150,000
$1,200,000
$100,000
$14,000,000
$8,450,000
$23,900,000

$100,000
$100,000

$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000

$50,000
$3,550,000

$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$8,000,000
$15,000,000
$9,000,000
$18,000,000
$12,000,000
$3,500,000
$9,000,000
$12,000,000
$6,500,000
$10,000,000
$103,000,000

$150,000
$130,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
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Greater Sioux CHC

lowa Access Plan

lowa HIT needs

Linn Community Care

Peoples Community Health Clinic
Primary Health Care

River Hills Community Health Center
Siouxland Community Health Center
United Community HC

Total lowa
Idaho
Family Health Services Corp.
Health West
Valley Family Health Care
Total Idaho

lllinois
Central Counties Health Centers
Community Hlth & Emer Svcs
Mile Square CHC
PCC Community Wellness Center
Primecare Community Health
Rural Health
Shawnee Health Service and Development Corporation
The Clinic in Altgeld
Visiting Nurse Association of Fox Valley

Total lllinois
Indiana
ECHO Health Center
Edinburgh-Trafalgar Family Health Center
Family Health Services (IN)
HealthNet, Inc
Heart City Health Center
Hilltop Community Health Center
Madison County CHC
Neighborhood Health Clinics, Inc.
NorthShore Health Centers, Inc. (fka Portage Township
Open Door/BMH Health Center, Inc.

Total Indiana
Kansas
Flint Hills Community Health Center/Lyon County H
Hunter Health Clinic
Lyon County Health Department
Shawnee County Health Agency
We Care Project

Total Kansas
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$100,000
$21,500,000
$2,750,000
$200,000
$60,000
$200,000
$500,000
$10,000,000
$200,000
$36,590,000

$3,750,000

$500,000
$1,500,000
$5,750,000

$5,000,000
$1,700,000
$15,750,000
$5,000,000
$8,000,000
$1,100,000
$3,700,000
$350,000
$500,000
$41,100,000

$2,533,000
$1,450,000
$650,000
$4,100,000
$1,695,000
$600,000
$6,200,000
$1,600,000
$2,320,000
$10,850,000
$31,998,000

$250,000
$8,000,000
$100,000
$1,750,000
$700,000
$10,800,000
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Kentucky
Lewis County Primary Care Center
Total Kentucky
Louisiana
Baton Rouge Collaborative
Capitol City
Catalhoula Parish
David Raines CHC
Eastside CHC
Excelth
Iberia Comp. Community Hlth Ctr
Innis Community Health Center
Jefferson Community Health Care
Morehouse Community Medical Centers
Outpatient Medical Center
Primary Care Providers for a Healthy Feliciana
Primary Health Services Center
Rapides Primary Health Care Center
Southwest LA Primary Health Care
Southwest Louisiana Center for Health Services
St. Charles CHC
St. Helena Community Health Center
Teche Action Board
Tensas Community Health Center
The Medical Center
Total Louisiana

Massachusetts
Boston Health Care For The Homeless Program

Cape Cod Free Clinic and Community Health Center
Caring Health Center

CHC of Franklin County

Community Health Connection

Family Health Center Of Worcester

Greater Lawrence Family Health Center

Joseph M Smith Community Health Center

Lowell Community Health Center

Lynn Community Health Center

Manet CHC

Mattapan Community Health Center
North End Community Health Center

O'Neill Health Center
Outer Cape Health Services
Roxbury Comprehensive
South End Community Health Center
Whittier Street
Total Massachusetts
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$4,500,000
$4,500,000

$3,062,500
$7,010,000
$4,400,000
$6,663,835
$3,000,000
$49,500,750
$11,783,334
$1,110,000
$18,891,593
$1,050,000
$5,109,592
$8,678,620
$34,370,000
$2,400,000
$6,523,750
$8,930,664
$5,650,000
$5,500,000
$19,085,000
$1,855,000
$11,968,750
$216,543,388

$2,000,000
$750,000
$16,000,000
$6,000,000
$15,000,000
$8,000,000
$3,250,000
$15,000,000
$25,500,000
$20,000,000
$5,000,000
$24,000,000
$7,000,000
$5,150,000
$10,650,000
$3,500,000
$4,500,000
$23,000,000
$194,300,000
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Maryland
Baltimore Medical System

Greater Baden Medical System

Maine
Bucksport Regional Health Center

Harrington Family Health Center
Penobscot Community Health Center
Sacopee Valley Health Center

Michigan
Advantage
Alcona

Amer Indian H&FS
Baldwin
Cassopolis
CFH

CHASS

Cherry Street
Covenant
Detroit CHC
Downriver

East Jordan Family Health Center
Family Medical
FHC (BC)

FHC (Kzo0)
Hackley
Hamilton

HDI

Ingham CHD
InterCare
MidMichigan
Muskegon
Northwest
OPHS

Sterling
Thunder Bay
UP Assoc.
Wellness Plan
Western Wayne

Minnesota
Open Cities Health Center
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$20,000,000
$6,000,000

Total Maryland $26,000,000

$2,000,000

$50,000,000

$21,150,000

$500,000

Total Maine $73,650,000
1,910,000
3,440,000
925,000
10,500,000
2,550,000
9,500,000
16,778,345
13,600,000
2,250,000
4,020,000
400,000
$5,000,000
3,000,000
7,465,000
800,000
2,931,000
11,000,000
10,000,000
2,542,000
7,500,000
950,000
4,250,000
3,345,000
3,300,000
1,400,000
4,350,000
6,500,000
3,500,000
1,250,000

Total Michigan 144,956,345

$500,000

Total Minnesota $500,000
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Missouri
Crider Health Center
Cross Trails Medical Center
Douglas County Community Health Care Clinic (dba
Family Care Health Centers
Family Health Center (MO)
Grace Hill Neighborhood Health Centers
Great Mines Health Center, Inc.
Jordan Valley Community Health Center
Missouri Highlands Health Care
Myrtle Hilliard Davis Comprehensive Health Center
Northwest Health Services, Inc
Ozark Tri-County Health Care Consortium
People's Health Centers, Inc
Regional Health Care Clinic (dba Katy Trail Community
Richland Medical Center, Inc (dba Central Ozarks Medical
Rural Alliance for Better Family Health
Samuel U. Rodgers Community Health Center
Southeast Missouri Health Network
Swope Health Services
Total Missouri

Mississippi
Aaron E. Henry Community Health Care Services, Inc.
Access Family Health Services, Inc.
Amite County Medical Services, Inc.
Central Mississippi Health Services, Inc.
Claiborne County Family Health Center
Coastal Family Health Center, Inc. (MS)
Delta Health Center, Inc.
Dr. Arenia C. Mallory Community Health Center, Inc
East Central Mississippi Health Care, Inc.
Family Health Care Clinic
Family Health Center, Inc. (MS)
Family Medical Center
G A Carmichael Family Health Center
Greene Area Medical Extenders, Inc.
Jackson-Hinds Comprehensive Health Center (aka Central
Jefferson Comprehensive Health Center, Inc.
North Benton County Health Care, Inc.
Northeast Mississippi Health Care, Inc.
Outreach Health Services, Inc.
Southeast Mississippi Rural Health Initiative

Total Mississippi
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$13,500,000
$8,000,000
$1,000,000
$5,000,000
$1,300,000
$3,025,000
$2,800,000
$18,450,000
$3,002,000
$1,250,000
$4,150,000
$11,180,000
$4,546,850
$4,715,000
$3,135,000
$2,905,000
$16,140,000
$1,805,000
$2,240,000
$108,143,850

$567,000
$2,169,900
$360,000
$3,300,000
$976,000
$7,385,417
$6,500,000
$3,000,000
$500,000
$16,648,000
$750,000
$1,400,000
$7,250,000
$685,000
$3,710,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$600,000
$1,650,000
$184,600
$59,635,917
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Montana
Custer County Community Health Center
Partnership Health Center
Yellowstone City/Cty HIth Dept
Total Montana
Total North Carolina
Anson Regional Medical Services
Piedmont Health Services
Robeson Health Care Corporation
The Western Medical Group
Total North Carolina
New Hampshire
Ammonoosuc Community Hlth Svcs
Avis Goodwin Community Health Center
CHAN
Coos County Family
Families First
Health First
Lamprey Health Care
White Mountain
Total New Hampshire
New Jersey
Newark Community Health Centers
Total New Jersey
New Mexico
Albuquergue Health Care For The Homeless
First Nations Community HealthSource
Pecos Valley Medical Center
Total New Mexico
Nevada
Health Access Washoe County-HAWC
Total Nevada

Bronx Community Health Network
Care For The Homeless

CHCs Of Buffalo
Family Health Network Of Central New York
Northwest Buffalo Community
Open Door Family Medical Center
Project Samaritan Health Svs-Damain Family Care C
Schenectady Family Health Svcs.
Soundview

Total New York
Ohio
Community Action Agency Of Columbiana County
Good Samaritan Hospital

Total Ohio
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$550,000
$6,700,000
$8,950,000
$16,200,000

$1,000,000
$6,000,000
$7,650,000
$650,000
$15,300,000

$1,400,000
$5,600,000
$1,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,350,000
$38,500,000
$4,750,000
$1,200,000
$61,800,000

$1,500,000
$1,500,000

$1,750,000
$5,000,000
$2,150,000
$8,900,000

$3,000,000
$3,000,000

$10,200,000
$1,000,000
$5,000,000
$1,500,000
$4,600,000
$400,000
$4,000,000
$1,000,000
$18,000,000
$45,700,000

$5,500,000

$500,000
$6,000,000
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Oklahoma
Kiamichi Family HC
Total Oklahoma
Oregon
Central City Concern
Coastal Family Health Center
Community Health Center Inc.
La Clinia del Carino
Northwest Human Services
Umpqua Community Health Center
Virginia Garcia CHC
Total Oregon
Pennsylvania
Barnes-Kasson Health Center Inc.
Cornerstone Care
Delaware Valley Community Health
East Liberty Family Health Care Center
Family First Health Corporation
Hamilton Health Center Inc
Hyndman Area Health Center
Keystone Rural Health Center
Primary Care Center of Mt. Morris
Quality Community Hith Care
SE Lancaster Health Services
Spectrum Health Services
Total Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
Providence Health Centers
Thundermist Health Center
Total Rhode Island
South Carolina
Beaufort Jasper HC
New horizon Community Health Center
Total South Carolina
South Dakota
Community Health Center of the Black Hills
Total South Dakota
Tennessee
Christ Community Health Services
Total Tennessee
Texas
Barrio Comp. Family Health Care
Bear Lake Community Health Center
Brownsville CHC
Community Health Centers Of South Central Texas
East Texas Community Health Services
Fort Bend Family Health Center
Galveston Co Coordin Comm Clinic
Healthcare for the Homeless-Houston
Midland Community HealthCare Services Inc.
Project Vida Health Center
South Plains Rural Health Services
South Texas Rural Health Services
Total Texas
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$4,000,000
$4,000,000

$50,000
$4,000,000
$1,300,000
$5,500,000
$3,200,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$24,050,000

$900,000
$1,000,000
$14,500,000
$5,000,000
$1,500,000
$8,000,000
$250,000
$4,000,000
$1,500,000
$5,500,000
$150,000
$10,400,000
$52,700,000

$40,000,000
$10,000,000
$50,000,000

$8,000,000
$10,000,000
$18,000,000

$8,500,000
$8,500,000

$7,000,000
$7,000,000

$13,000,000
$3,000,000
$11,600,000
$2,000,000
$1,100,000
$1,000,000
$3,500,000
$3,000,000
$750,000
$2,300,000
$500,000
$750,000
$42,500,000
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Utah
Southwest Utah Public Health Department
Total Utah
Virginia
Alexandria Neighborhood Health Services
Boydton Community Health Facility
Daily Planet HCH Program
E S Rural Health System
Piedmont Access to Health Serives (PATHS)
Portsmouth Community Health Ctr
Saltville Medical Center
Total Virginia
Vermont
Richford Health Center, Inc. (dba Northern Tier Center for
Health)
Total Vermont
Washington
CHC Of Snohomish County
Cowlitz Family Health Center
Family Health Centers
International Cmnty Health Svcs
Puget Sound Neighborhood Health Centers
Seattle Indian Health Board
Total Washington
Wisconsin
Beloit Area Community Health Center
Bridge Community Health Clinic
Kenosha Community Health Center
Milwaukee Health Services
Northern Health Centers
Total Wisconsin
West Virginia
Cabin Creek Health Care Clinic
Northern Greenbrier Health Clinic
Preston-Taylor Community Health
WomenCare
Cheyenne Health and Wellness Center
Total West Virginia

GRAND TOTAL
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$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$12,000,000
$4,000,000
$5,000,000
$10,500,000
$8,000,000
$2,200,000
$2,750,000
$44,450,000

$1,394,000
$1,394,000

$19,000,000
$2,250,000
$6,000,000
$8,000,000
$19,800,000
$8,500,000
$63,550,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$3,500,000
$5,400,000
$10,000,000
$21,900,000

$1,500,000

$500,000
$1,550,000
$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$9,550,000

$2,144,035,500
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